PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2805817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIEYI FANG	08/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	On-Bright Electronics (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	Bldg. 3, Business Center, 168 Hua Tuo Road		
Internal Address:	Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park		
City:	Shanghai		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	201203		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13528494

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 650-687-4124

Email: sltorres@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL H. MAO

Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41ST STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017-6702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012371-0106-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL H. MAO
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel H. Mao/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2014

Total Attachments: 1

502759221

source=106_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032630 FRAME: 0532

ASSIGNMENT

FOR A	jiang Hi-Tech Park, Sha	inghai 201203 ING FREQU	B, People's Republic of C JENCY CONTROL IN	hina, am the sole invento	China, at Room 101, Buildi or of the invention in SYSTE POWER CONVERSION S	MS AND METHODS
□ w	hich is executed on	□ eve:	n date herewith or			
⊠ w	hich is identified by Jor	nes Day docke	et no. 012371-0040-999			
⊠ w	hich was filed on July 2	7, 2009, App	lication No. 12/510,021			
	hereby authorize and re	equest attorne e and applica	ey(s),, at Jones Day, to tion number of said appl	insert here in parenthes ication when known.	es (Application number,	filed
2, 690	Bi Bo Road, Zhangjiai	ng Hi-Tech P	Shanghai) Co., Ltd., a c ark, Shanghai 201203, l aid invention and the sai	People's Republic of Chi	s Republic of China, located na, ASSIGNEE, is desirous	at Room 101, Building of obtaining my entire
present title and all propert inventi- same th the Pro- filed, a certific.	eration, the receipt of was do hereby sell, assign d interest in, to and under Patents of the United typrotection, including, on in any country or come priority rights derived tection of Industrial Pross may be applicable; as may be applicable;	which is hereb, transfer and ler the said in States which, without limituntries foreigd from said Upperty, or any and all forms	y acknowledged, I, the set over, unto the said Avention, and the said Unmay be granted thereof tation, all applications of the United States, Inited States application of other international agree of industrial property	said ASSIGNOR, have so ASSIGNEE, its successor nited States application an n and all reissues and ex for patents, utility models together with the right to under the Patent Laws of the protection, including, wi	me in hand paid, and other paid, assigned, transferred and s, legal representatives and and all divisions, renewals and tensions thereof; and all app, and designs which may her file such applications and the the United States, the Internation of the country in which thout limitation, patents, utiles foreign to the United States foreign to the United States.	I set over, and by these ssigns, my entire right, I continuations thereof, ilications for industrial reafter be filed for said are right to claim for the national Convention for any such application is dity models. inventors'
United the sam	States, whose duty it is	to issue pate	nts or other evidence or	forms of industrial property	Official of any country or certy protection on application on the terms of this inst	is as aforesaid to issue
and wil	AND I HEREBY co I not execute, any agree	venant and agement in confl	gree that I have full rightict herewith.	t to convey the entire int	erest herein assigned, and th	at I have not executed,
continu	, any facts known to n ling, reissue and foreig	ne respecting in application	said invention, and tes	tify in any legal proceed ths, and generally do ev	SSIGNEE, its successors, le ling, sign all lawful papers, rerything possible to aid the invention in all countries.	execute all divisional
•	IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I h	ereunto set my hand and	seal the day and year set	opposite my signature.	
Date	68/17/	, 2009	, 2009 <u>–</u> Licyi F	J. C	2	L.S.

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 04/08/2014